
(a) 
(b) 

1 Shareholders' funds 

I. EQUITY AND LIABILITIES 

(d) 

(c) Money received against share warrants 

3 Non-current liabilities 

2| Share application money pending allotment 

(a) 

(a) Long-term borrowings 
(b) Deferred tax liabilities (Net) 

(d) 

(c) Other Long term liabilities 

Current liabilities 

4, BHOUMICK PARK, KAMRABAD, P.O 8& P.S. - SONARPUR, KOLKATA -700150 

1(a) 

share capital 

II. ASSETS 

(b) 

Short-term borrowings 
(b) Trade payables 

(c) 

(c) Other current liabilities 
Short-term provisions 

(d) 

Particulars 

Reserves and surplus 

Non-current assets 

Fixed assets 

(a) 
(b) 
(c) 
(d) 
(e) 

1 

Long-term provisions 

(O 

Balance Sheet as at 31.03.2023 

(ü) 
(ii) 
(iv) 

2 Current assets 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

Tangible assets 
Intangible assets 

(e) Other non-current assets 

Capital work-in-progress 

Non-current investments 

Deferred tax assets (net) 
Long-term loans and advances 

Inventories 

Intangible assets under development 

Current investments 

Receivables 

Cash and cash equivalents 
Short-term loans and advances 
Other current assets 

3 Preliminery Expenses 
Profit & Loss Account 

As per our Report even date attached 

Sal 

For SAlLENDU AND ASSOCIATES 
Chartered Accountants 

F.R,N. No.,-331921E 

(Sailendu Giri) 
Proprletor 

M. No.-314180 

TOTAL 

SAILE 

TOTAL 

ASSOC 

Note 

Kalkata 

No. 

2 

2 

UDIN!- 233141806GVAVGG3 92 
Date-19 |0912023 

(in Rs.) 
Figures as at theFigures as at the 
end 31.03.2023 end 31.03.2022 

100,000.00 
2,625,557.07 

1,089,500.00 

3,815,057.07 

48,374.00 

3,815,057.07 

TULANA DAS, red AKiSHALAY FÖUNDATION 
Telana jag Director 

100,000.00 
2,514,598.07 

2,760,776.07 2,692,710.07 

1,127,600.00 

1,005,907.00 1,005,623.00 

3,742,198.07 

Director 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

43,865.00 

3,742,198.07 

SIPRA DAS MAITY 
KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

Director 

Director 



4, BHOUMICK PARK, KAMRABAD, P.O & P.S. - SONARPUR, KOLKATA -700150 
Profit and loss statement for the year ended 31.03.2023 

I. Revenue from operations 

II.Other income 

III.Total Revenue (I + II) 

IV.Expenses: 
Cost of materials consumed 
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade 
Changes in inventories of finished goods work-in 
progress and Stock-in-Trade 
Employee beneffts expense 
Audit Fees 
Finance costs 

Particulars 

Other expenses 
Depreciation and amortlzation expense 

Total expenses 

VI.Exceptional items 

Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items 
V.and tax (III-IV) 

VII. Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) 

III. Extraordinary Items 
IX. Profit before tax (VII- VIII) 

XTax expense: 
(1) Current tax 
(2) Provision for Others 
|(2) Deferred tax 
|Profit (LOss) for the period from continuing 

XIoperations (VII-VIII) 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

XII Profit/ (loss) from discontinuing operations 
KIII Tax expense of discontinuing operations 

(1) Basic 

Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after 
XIv tax) (XI1-XIII) 
Xv Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+ XIV) 

XVIEarnings per equity share: 

(2) Dlluted 
As per our Report even date attached 

For SAILENDU AND ASSOCIATES Chartered Accountants 
F.R.N. No.-331921E 

(Sailendu Girl) 
Proprietor M. No.-314180 

Dotei- 19]091 2023 

Kartered ACeountan Kolkata 

UDIN i-23314180 GVAVG6392 

Refer 
Note No. 

5 

6 

TULANA DAS 

Figures as at 
the end 

31.03.2023 

Director 

3,297,082.00 

85,500.00 

3,382,582.00 

393,215.00 
5,000.00 

7,491.00 

2,860,294.00 

116,582.00 

116,582.00 

116,582.00 

116,582.00 

116,582.00 

SHAL AY FOUNDATION 
Tulana Das 

3,266,000.00 2,487,688.52 

11.66 

Director 

( in Rs.) 
Figures as at 

the end 
31.03.2022 

11.66 

2,493,107.00 

81,684.00 

2,574,791.00 

666,924.00 
5,000.00 

7,362.00 
1,808,402.52 

87,102.48 

87,102.48 

87,102.48 

87,102.48 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

87,102.48 

8.71 
8.71 

SIPRA DAS KISHALAYFOUNDATION 

DirectoF,o 



Authorised 

% preference shares of Rs. 10 each 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 

IsSued 

Share Capital 

% preference shares of Rs. 10 each 
Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 

Subscribed & Paid up 
% preference shares of Rs. 10 each 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each 

Subscribed but not fully Paid up 
% preference shares of Rs. 10 each, not 

Equity Shares of Rs. 10 each, not fully paid up 

Particulars 

Total 

Shares outstanding at the 
beginning of the year 

Shares IsSued during the year 
Shares bought back during the 

year 
Shares outstanding at the end of 

the year 

TULANA DAS 

Name of Shareholder 

SIPRA DAS MAITY 

Number 

As at 31 March 2023 
Number Rs. 

Equity Shares 

Shares 

10,000 

held 
5,000 

10,000 

5,000 

10,000 

10,000 

10,000 

As at 31 March 2023 

Rs. 

100,000.00 

50.00% 

100,000.00 

50.00o 

100,000.00 

Disclosure pursuant to Note no. 6(A)(g) of Part I of Schedule VI to the Companies Act, 1956 (if more 

100,000.00 

As at 31 March 2022 

No. of o of Holding No. of Shares % of Holding 
held 

5,000 

As at 31 March 2022 

Number 

Preference Shares 
Number Rs. 

5,000 

10,000 

100% 10,000.00 

KISHA AY FOUNDATION 

Teelana Das, 

10,000 100,000.00 

10,000 100,000.00 

Rs. 

10,000 100,000.00 

100,000.00 

50.00% 
50.00% 

100% 

KISH av FOUNDATION 



Reserves & Surplus 

a. Capltal Reserves 
Opening Balance 

Note 4 

(+) Current Year Transfer 
(-) Written Back in Current Year 
Closing Balance 

|b. Capital Redemption Reserve 
Opening Balance 
(+) Current Year Transfer 
(-) Written Back in Current Year 
|Closing Balance 
C. Securities Premium Account 
|Opening Balance 

|Add: Securities premium credited on Share issu 
ess: Premium Utilised for various reasons 

Premiurm on Redemption of Debentures 
For Issuing Bonus Shares 

|Closing Balance 

|d. Surplus / Profit & Loss Account 
Opening balance 
l(+) Net Profit/(Net Loss) For the current year 
l(+) Transfer from Reserves 
I(-) Proposed Dividends 
l(-) Interim Dividends 

Note: 

l(-) Transfer to Reserves 
Closing Balance 

Total 

1. Reserve specifically represented by 
l2. Debit balacne of P & L shall be shown as 

a. Balances with banks*: 
|b. Cash on hand* 
c. Others, Please Specfy 

Cash and cash equlvalents As at 31.03.23 As at 31.03.22 

RS. 

ta 

2,756,594.86 
4,181.21 

As at 31 March As at 31 March 
2023 2022 

2,760,776.07 

2,514,598.07 
116,582.00 

(5,623.00) 
2,625,557.07 

2,625,557.07 2,491,898.07 

Rs. 

2,670,418.10 
22,291.97 

2,692,710.07 
*Repatriation restrictions, if any, in respect of cash and bank balances shall be separately stated. 

2,427,495.59 
64,402.48 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

elana Dag 

2,491,898.07 

KICHALAY FOUNDATION 
sibra as maity 



Note :3 

Note 3 

March 2023 

Net Block 

Balance 

Accumulated Depreciation 

Gross Block 

Fixed Assets 

Balance as at 
31 March 

2023 

On ls 

ment disposa 

due to 
revalua 

tions Adjust 

charge for the year 
Depreciation 

Acquire 

Revalu 

Balance 
as 
at 

31| 

Balanc 

March 2023 

ations 

throug 
d 

e as at 

1 

Additions/ (Disposals) 

Balance 
as 
at 
1 

April 2022 

(Impai 

h 

businesrments 

S 

ations combin 

Rs. 

RS. 

RS, 

RS. 

RS. 

RS. 

RS. 

RS. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

a Tangible Assets 

5,215.00 32,359.00 

5,795.00 38,070.00 

580.00 5,711.00 

580.00 5,711.00 

5,795.00 38,070.00 

5,795.00 38,070.00 

10,800.00 

12,000.00 

1,200.00 

1,200.00 

12,000.00 

12,000.00 

Furniture & Foxture 

Computer 
Printer 

48,374.00 

55,865.00 

7491.00 

7,491.00 

55,865.00 

12,000.00 

43865.00 

Total b Intangible Assets 

Goodwill 

Brands /trademarks 
Copyrights, and 

patents and 

ights, 

services 

and 

operating 

Others (specify nature) 

Total 

Capital 

Work 
In 

Progress 

Total 

d 

48,374.00 

55,865.00 

7,491.00 

7,491.00 

55,865.00 

12,000.00 POr 

43,865.00 

Total 

KISHALAY FOUNDAION 

KISHALAY 

Directo 

Director 
Tulane pas 

as 

at| 

Balance 
as 
at 
31 

1 

April 2022 

April 2022 

other intellectual property 

ights 

Intangible assets under 

Developrment 

FOUNDATION 



Note 5 

Note 6 

Note 7 

Particulars 

|Revenue from Operation 
Tution Fees 
Donation 

Total 

Particulars 

Other Income 
Other Income 
Bank Interest 

Total 

For the year 
ended31 
March 2023. 

Rs. 

J(a) Salaries and incentives 
T(b) Director's Remuneration 

542,520.00 
2,754,562.00 

3,297,082.00 

For the year 
ended 31 
March 2023 

Rs. 

85,500.00 

85,500.00 

Employee Benefits Expenses 

Total 

For the year 
ended 31 
March. 2022 

Rs. 

373,800.00 
2,119,307.00 

2,493,107.00 

For the year 
ended 31 
March 2022 

Rs. 

81,684.00 

81,684.00 

For the year 
ended 31 
March 2023 

Rs. 
393,215.00 

393,215.00 

KIS!AV OUNDAT!ON 
hedan Das 

DirecBor 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

Director 

For the year 
ended 31 
March 2022 

Rs. 
666,924.00 

666,924.00 



Note 8 

OTHER EXPENSES 

Particulars 

Administrative 
Expenses 
Disaster Management 
|Conveyance 

Health Awareness Exp 

Sponser Expenses 
Bank Charges 
Books Distribution 

Printing & Stationery 
Rent 
ROC 
Office Expenses 
Banner Expenses 
Education Programme 
Training Programme 
|Nutration Expenses 

Repair 8& Maintenance 
Meeting 
|Accounting Charges 
Plantation Expenses 
Sports Program Exp 
Uniform Distribution 
Scholarship Expenses 

Total 

For the year 
ended 31 

March 2023 
Rs. 

161,420.00 

34,270.00 

1,829.00 

43,640.00 
171,690.00 

4,000.00 
78,030.00 

910.00 
1,755,270.00 

78,403.00 
224,775.00 

15,218.00 
5,149.00 

10,000.00 
45,616.00 

121,449.00 
80,725.00 
27,900.00 

2,860,294.00 

For the year 
ended 31 

March 2022 
Rs, 

115,270.00 
75,089.00 

54,780.00 
22,706.00 

23,235.00 
1,711.52 

16,283.00 
52,400.00 

3,810.00 
6,977.00 

957,427.00 

800.00 

82,107.00 
190,201.00 
27,965.00 

6,258.00 
10,000.00 
44,481.00 

116,902.00 

KISHALAY FOUNDATION 

1,808,402.52 

Director 

KISHALAY EQUNDATION 
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